



GGU/Committee/EC/2025/) • •

Date: 04.06.2025

OFFICE ORDER

The Hon'ble Provost of Gokul Global University is pleased to reconstitute the "Event Cell" of the Gokul Global University, Sidhpur in accordance with the rules and regulations of the University.

The purpose of this cell is to plan and manage the events in all constituent colleges and institutes of Gokul Global University.

Sr.No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email ID	Responsibilities
1.	Dr. Divyesh Raval	Director of Physical Education And Sports	9824599330	director.sports@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Chairman
2.	Ms.Honey G Thakkar	Assistant Professor	8849232428	hgthakkar.glc@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
3.	Mr. Himanshu Solanki	Assistant Sports Director	9574403064	himanshubhai.solanki@gokuluniversity.ac. in	Member
4.	Ms.Safiya Vhora	Assistant Professor	7435800542	savhora.bot.gsc@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
5.	Mrs. Saloni Thakar	Assistant Professor	7041157295	drmevada.ce.hcet@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
6.	Dr. Niyati Thakkar	Assistant Professor	9166404836	nvthakkar.gpc@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member Secretary
7.	Dr. Ravindrasinh Rajput	Associate Professor	9510973866	rmrajput.gpc@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
8.	Mr. Shivam Chaudhari	Assistant Professor	9313460739	student@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member
9.	Mr. Suresh Parmar	Manager, Admissions	9512400804	admission@gokuluniversity.ac.in	Member

GGU EVENTS CELL

The maximum tenure of the committee is three years from the date of this office order, however, management reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of members of the committee.

The roles and responsibilities of the committee will be as per the aforestated purpose and its fulfillment.

01 Regist

To,

The Chairman and all the Members of the committee.

Copy To,

- 1. Ps to Hon'ble President
- 2. Ps to Hon'ble Provost
- 3. All Deans/Principal/HoI of the constituent Colleges of Gokul Global University
- 4. Record File



University Campus, State Highway-41, Sidhpur-384151, Dist. Patan, Gujarat, INDIA M: +91 95124 00803 E-mail: info@gokuluniversity.ac.in, registrar@gokuluniversity.ac.in Website: www.gokuluniversity.ac.in